2024 Fastpitch Softball Schedule

Team # Director Phone #
Gate City Bank 1 Dale Moser 350-1188
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*LISTEN TO KZZY, KQZZ, OR KDLR FOR CANCELLATIONS OR SCHEDULE CHANGES.

*All practices held at Roosevelt Park 9:00am-10:30am. *Parents are responsible for all transportation of their children.
*Diamond 1 at Roosevelt Park.

RECREATION OFFICE 701-662-8243

THE PARK BOARD IS TRYING TO GET MORE GAMES ADDED TO THIS SCHEDULE.
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Monday June 10™ Tuesday June 11™ Thursday June 13"

Practice @ D1 Practice @ D1 Practice @ D1

9:00-10:30 am 9:00-10:30 am 9:00-10:30 am

Monday June 17% Tuesday June 18" Thursday June 20"

Practice @ D1 Game @ Rolla Games vs Rugby

9:00-10:30 am 5:00 pm & 6:30 pm 5:00 & 6:30 Diamond 1
PARK BOARD BUS FOR GIRLS

Monday June 24 Tuesday June 25" Thursday June 27"

Practice @ D1 Practice @ D1 Games vs Langdon

9:00-10:30 am 9:00-10:30 am 5:00 & 6:30 Diamond 1

Monday July 15t Tuesday July 2™ Thursday, July 4%

Games @ Langdon Practice @ D1 NO PRACTICE

5:00 & 6:30 9:00-10:30 am OR GAMES

PARENTS NEED TO DRIVE

Monday July 8" Tuesday July 9t Thursday July 11t

Practice @ D1 Game vs Rolla Practice @ D1

9:00-10:30 am 5:00 & 6:30 Diamond 1 9:00-10:30 am

Monday July 15t Tuesday July 16™

Practice @ D1 Games @ Rugby

9:00-10:30 am 5:00 & 6:30

PARK BOARD BUS FOR GIRLS



